Table 41

Circuit Court, FY 2011

Juvenile Cases Filed* by Case Type

Cir.
No.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

County

Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
Circuit Total

Audrain

Montgomery

Warren
Circuit Total

Boone
Callaway
Circuit Total

Howard
Randolph
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Saline
Circuit Total

Jackson
Circuit Total

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper
Pettis
Circuit Total

Cole
Circuit Total

Franklin
Gasconade
Osage

Circuit Total

St. Louis County
Circuit Total

City of St. Louis
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Abuse and
Neglect

14
4
6

24

45
6
12
63

15
6
0

10

31

21
9
3

75
4

112

0
28
28

31
31

a4
a4

2
11
13

9
32
6
a7

35
12
4
51

147
147

19
16
27
62

120
50
170

27
35

29
16
45

1,060
1,060

137
38
175

323

14
50

52
118

Adoption

5
2
4
11

16
1
1

18
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17

73
12
85

17
21

13
14
27

341
341

29
19
48

17
23

38
38

39

45

261
261

81
81

89
89

29

20
59

Termination of
Parental Rights

ANON OOOO PR OOR

OO0OO0O0 MUIWO OO0 Ul OO WWO NOOONO '_;

e
W w

e
SErw

N =
[SRUES

2R aObhPR NOPR

e
@

i
non

=
[T

N N
Nooll ww

B e
NN
PN

o o
o o

o o
[

48

21
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Status
Offense
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Delinquency

195
18

13
37

171
20
191

464
464

380
380

187
187

38
17
15
75

Jurisdiction
Extended
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Other
Juvenile
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Motions to Modify
filed on Juv Cases
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697
697

24
28
52
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44
44

14

16

335
335
117
117

141
141
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25

Total Cases
Filed

23
9
15
a7

79

10

21
110

39
22
4
28
93

28
27
7
98
4
164

34
423
457

125
125

251
251

17
38
55

21

70

31
122

87

37

17
141

448
448

48

27

64
139

592
114
706

14
90
104

78
55
133

2,683
2,683

273
130
403

36
90
126

212
212

221
20
10

251

1,803
1,803

867
867

820
820

31
177
36
117
361
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Cir.
No.

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

County

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Texas

Circuit Total

Camden

Laclede

Miller

Moniteau

Morgan
Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Circuit Total

Benton

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster
Circuit Total

Greene
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total
Mississippi
Scott

Circuit Total

New Madrid
Pemiscot
Circuit Total

Dunklin
Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Taney
Circuit Total

Barry
Lawrence
Stone

Circuit Total

McDonald
Newton
Circuit Total

Macon
Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford

Dent

Iron

Reynolds

Wayne
Circuit Total

Caldwell
Clinton
Daviess
DeKalb
Livingston

Circuit Total
Douglas
Ozark
Wright

Circuit Total
Lincoln
Pike

Circuit Total

STATE TOTAL

Abuse and
Neglect

311

522
522

18
29
117

24
87
111

20
48
68

120
233
353

81
32
113

29

31
26

117
48
40

126

46
179
225

97
6,573

Adoption

106

o ww

21
3
2

10

15

14
6

20
2,622

Termination of
Parental Rights

1

7

8
22
38
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Delinquency

241

152
152

17

91

45
51
96

10
23
33

64
54
118

37

46

34

41
60

93
23
11
46

18
60
78

15
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11
86
12
9
28
49
41
7
48

4,031

* Filings include both original petitions and motions to modify. See Appendix 2 for more information on Juvenile cases.

Jurisdiction
Extended
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Other
Juvenile
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Motions to Modify
filed on Juv Cases
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Total Cases
Filed

18
143
145

81
387

273

251
325

38
85
123

221
352
573

194
80
274

110
165

344



